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Nametags and programs 
will be available in 

the Main Common Room 
throughout the weekend.
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Events
Schedule



St. Andrew’s School v 3 

FRIDAY, MAY 10
3:00-5:00 p.m.	 Sign-In & Refreshments, Main Common Room, Founders Hall

4:00 p.m.	 Girls Varsity Tennis vs. Ursuline Academy 
Girls Varsity Lacrosse vs. Dover High School (away) 
Girls JV Soccer vs. Caravel Academy (away)

5:30-7:00 p.m.	 Dinner, Dining Hall

7:30 p.m.	 Art Gallery Opening, Warner Gallery, O’Brien Arts Center

8:00 p.m.	 Orchestra Concert, Engelhard Hall, O’Brien Arts Center

SATURDAY, MAY 11
8:30-9:30 a.m.	 Sign-In & Refreshments, Main Common Room, Founders Hall

9:15 a.m.	 Head of School’s Welcome with Parents, Engelhard Hall, O’Brien 
Arts Center

10:00 a.m.	 Andrean Reading, Critique Room, O’Brien Arts Center

10:30 a.m.	 Noxontones Performance with Founders Choir,  
Engelhard Hall, O’Brien Arts Center

11:30-1:00 p.m.	 Buffet Lunch, Dining Hall

12:00 p.m.	 Boys JV Baseball vs. Sanford School

1:00 p.m.	 Boys and Girls Crew, Noxontown Pond 
Girls Varsity Soccer vs. Caravel Academy (away)

5:00 p.m.	 Film Presentations, Engelhard Hall, O’Brien Arts Center

5:30 p.m.	 Jazz Ensemble Performance, Engelhard Hall

6:00-7:30 p.m.	 Dinner in the Dining Hall

8:00 p.m.	 Student Performance of Sense and Sensibility, adapted by Kate 
Hamill, Forbes Theatre, Founders Hall

SUNDAY, MAY 12
9:00 a.m.	 Chapel Service, A. Felix duPont Jr. Chapel, Founders Hall 

Speaker: Lois Kim P’19,’22

10:45 a.m.	 Dance Performances, Engelhard Hall  
Andrean Ensemble and Founders Choir, Engelhard Hall

12:15-1:00 p.m.	 VI Form Luncheon, Alumni Point (Rain Location: Sipprelle Field House) 
Underform Picnics, Front Lawn (Rain Location: Dining Hall)

1:15 p.m.	 Intro to the College Admissions Process for III and IV Form Parents, 
Engelhard Hall, O’Brien Arts Center 
III and IV Form parents are invited to meet with the College 
Counseling Office and guest Adam Ingersoll, Founder and 
Principal of Compass Prep, to learn about the timeline and process 
for taking standardized tests while at St. Andrew’s. We will also be 
sharing general advice about the college admissions process with 
parents.



4 v Arts Weekend 2019

Art Gallery Opening

Friday, May 10   •   7:30 p.m.   •   Warner Gallery

John McGiff
Navanjali Kelsey
Painting & Drawing

ART MAJORS
Mia Beams ’19

Jessica Boyer ’19
Thomas Cunningham ’19

Nadia Holcomb ’19
Ben Horgan ’19

Sue Kim ’19

Nicole Lopez ’19
May Lumban-Gaol ’19
Charlotte Oxnam ’19

Liza Read ’19
Tad Scheibe ’19

Jacob Zimmerman ’19

DRAWING I
Miles Abney ’20
Sarah Bruno ’21

Amrit Chapman ’21
Zahara Martinez ’19

Gigi Palacios ’21

Karen Paredes ’20
Eleri Phillips ’21
Jeffrey Roh ’20

Mimi Wilmerding ’21

PAINTING I
Elizabeth Hall ’21

Amelia Hammond ’21
Ingrid Hoopes ’20
Aubrey Malloy ’20

Emily Paton ’20
Bryer Wood ’21

Anna Zurbuch ’20

PAINTING 2
Ann Yancey Bassett ’19

Wilder Berl ’19
Macklin Fishman ’19

Carson McCoy ’19
Abby Sahs ’20

Beck Sturmfels ’20



St. Andrew’s School v 5 

Art Gallery Opening

Friday, May 10   •   7:30 p.m.   •   Warner Gallery

Elizabeth McGiff
Ceramics 

ART MAJORS
Alice Hilton ’19

Tenzing Kunsang ’19

CERAMICS I
Oliver Firmenich ’21

INDEPENDENT STUDY IN CERAMICS
Spencer McKenzie ’20

INTRO TO ARTS CERAMICS
Flynn Bowman ’22
Amari Bryant ’22
Ben Butcher ’22

Edmund Cayley ’22
Reed Ferguson ’22
Evan Gervais ’22
Micayla Kates ’22

Madison Macalintal ’22
Tatiana Pejacsevich ’22

Nate Reed ’22
El Richards ’22

Rocco White ’22



6 v Arts Weekend 2019

Art Gallery Opening

Friday, May 10   •   7:30 p.m.   •   Warner Gallery

Joshua Meier
Photography

PHOTO MAJORS
AJ Ayres ’19

Sarah Caron ’19
Anya Dhawan ’19

Henry Esterson ’19 
Cole Ferguson ’19
Ryan Godfrey ’19

Hannah Murphy ’19

Sylvia Reed ’19
Gus Richards ’19
Jamie Rowley ’19

Owen Stegeman ’19
Nancy Tucker ’19

Sharon Williams ’19

PHOTOGRAPHY I
Luke Barnes ’21
Emily Boyer ’21

Sallie England ’21
Lilly Howard ’20
Cristle Ike ’19

Noah Kates ’21
Elizabeth Levengood ’21

Matt Lilley ’21

Nick Lilley ’21
Izzy Nielsen ’21
Arush Puri ’21

Emmaline Rickert ’21
Belle Shiffman ’21

Marie Ueda ’21
William Zhuang ’21

DARKROOM
Caitlin Shipley ‘20

PRINTMAKING
Althea Clarke ’19

Henry Esterson ’19
Cole Ferguson ’19

Ginger Mullins ’20
Syd Williams ’19



St. Andrew’s School v 7 

Orchestra

Friday, May 10   •   8:00 p.m.   •   Engelhard Hall

Fred Geiersbach
Director

MUSICIANS
Enok Choe ‘19 b
Diana Honey ‘19
Danny Lee ‘19
Nick Loh ‘19 b

Bilal Morsi ‘19
Alex Qian ‘19

Augie Segger ‘19
Rhys Williams ‘19

Steven Ding ‘20
Dustin Fang ‘20

Charlotte Gehrs ‘20
Peter Geng ’20

Katerina Kourpas ‘20
Katie Macalintal ‘20

Eddie Mo ‘20
Alyse Ray ‘20

Jeffrey Roh ‘20
Nicole Saridakis ‘20

Chloe Tung ‘20
Christine Wu ‘20

Faye Benjamin ‘21
Nonie Bocock ‘21

Matthew Kijowski ‘21
Hayden Messina ‘21

JT Meyer ‘21
Andrew Park ‘21
Eleri Phillips ‘21
Griffin Pitt ‘21

Arush Puri ‘21
Teddy Pyle ‘21
Hans Shen ‘21

Belle Shiffman ‘21
Charles Sun ‘21

Josh Theodros ‘21
Marie Ueda ‘21

Luna Armstrong ‘22
Christo Butner ‘22

Jun Choi ‘22
Adelaide Dixon ‘22

Jake Kelly ‘22
Lois Lee ‘22

Pearl Mallick ‘22

Elizabeth Rainey ‘22
Pranay Sanwal ‘22

Crawford Seeley ‘22
Belin Tate ‘22

Mae Thomas ‘22
Sunny Trivits ‘22

Hayley Vu ‘22

b Orchestra Co-Presidents
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Andrean Reading

Saturday, May 11   •   10:00 a.m.   •   Critique Room

Will Torrey
Advisor

READERS
Ellie Beams ’21
Riley Baker ’21

Logan Brown ’19
Messiah DeSisso ’20

Iris Hwang ’20

HEAD EDITORS
Bilal Morsi ’19

Zahara Martinez ’19

ASSOCIATE EDITORS 
Logan Brown ’19
Enok Choe ’19

Diana Honey ’19
Messiah DeSisso ’20

Iris Hwang ’20
Cierra Martinez ’20

Riley Baker ’21
Ellie Beams ’21



St. Andrew’s School v 9 

Noxontones

Saturday, May 11   •   10:30 a.m.   •   Engelhard Hall

Quinn Kerrane
Director

VOCALISTS
Mia Beams ‘19
Wilder Berl ‘19

Austin Brannan ‘19
Will Cammerzell ‘19

Althea Clarke ‘19
Thomas Cunningham ‘19

Theo Jaffe ‘19
Sofie Neil ‘19

Liam O’Connell ‘19

Molly Ayres ‘20
Logan Cameron ‘20

Billy Ewles ‘20
Peter Geng ‘20

Ingrid Hoopes ‘20
William Liu ‘20

Ava Sekowski ‘20
Dante Soriano ‘20

Bwembya Tembo ‘20

Rhett Edens ‘21
Heleah Soulati ‘21

Nina Zimmerman ‘21
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Founders Choir

Saturday, May 11   •   10:30 a.m.   •   Engelhard Hall 
Sunday, May 12   •   10:45 a.m.   •   Engelhard Hall

Quinn Kerrane
Director

VOCALISTS
Gwendolyn Mellon ‘21

Luna Armstrong ‘22
Alani Davila ‘22
Evvy Rattray ‘22



St. Andrew’s School v 11 

Film Presentations

Saturday, May 11   •   5:00 p.m.   •   Engelhard Hall

Peter Hoopes
Director

FILM STUDIES 1
Dana Bulakh ’20
William Liu ’20

Bence Orkeny ’20

Leo Cochrane ’21
Felix Hernandez ’21

Cole Kay ’21
Jackson Swets ’21
Caden Wood ’21

FILM STUDIES 2
James Turner ’20

AS STUDIO ART: FILM
Matt Yan ’19

Rhys Williams ’19
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Jazz Ensemble

Saturday, May 11   •   5:30 p.m.   •   Engelhard Hall

Fred Geiersbach
Director

MUSICIANS

Mia Beams ‘19 b
Nadia Holcomb ‘19

Bilal Morsi ‘19 b

Alex Qian ‘19
Davis Scott ‘19

Steven Ding ‘20
Billy Ewles ‘20

Isabel Hwang ‘20
Katie Macalintal ‘20

Owen Pinto ‘20
Alyse Ray ‘20

Jeffrey Roh ‘20

Nia Cross ‘21
Michael Kwashie ‘21
Mason McKee ‘21

Hans Shen ’21
Jackson Swets ‘21
Leila Warren ‘21

Austin Daly ‘22
Madison Macalintal ‘22

Pearl Mallick ‘22

Belin Tate ‘22
Sunny Trivits ‘22

b Jazz Ensemble Co-Presidents
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Spring Play

Saturday, May 11   •   8:00 p.m.   •   Forbes Theatre, Founders Hall

Sense and sensibility 
Based on the novel by Jane Austen 

Adapted by Kate Hamill 

Directed by Ann M. Taylor

CAST MEMBERS
John Dashwood/Thomas/Doctor . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Zadoc Bond ’21
Fanny (Ferrars) Dashwood/Lady Middleton/Gossip . .  .  .  .  . Anna Zurbuch ’20
Edward Ferrars . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Austin Brannan ’19
Elinor Dashwood . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Lila Feldman ’20
Marianne Dashwood . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Cristle Ike ’19
Mrs. Dashwood/Gossip . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Caitlin Shipley ’20
Margaret Dashwood/Servant/Gossip . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Cierra Martinez ’20
Sir John Middleton/Robert Dashwood/Gossip . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Bilal Morsi ’19
Mrs. Jennings/Gossip . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Alice Hilton ’19
Col. Brandon/Mrs. Ferrars . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Davis Scott ’19
Willoughby/Gossip . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Gigi Palacios ’21
Anne Steele/Servant/Gossip . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Riley Baker ’21
Lucy Steele/Servant/Gossip . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Diana Honey ’19

 PRODUCTION CREW
Director. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Ann M. Taylor
Tech Director/Designer . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Jennifer Wilson
Stage Managers . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Brett Chapman ’20, Lucy Dai ’20
Production Crew . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Leo Cochrane ’21, Jake Kelly ’22
Costumes & Lighting . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Ann M. Taylor
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Dance Performances

Sunday, May 12   •   10:45 a.m.   •   Engelhard Hall

Avi Gold
Director

DANCERS
Austin Brannan ’19
Althea Clarke ’19

Lilly Egan ’19
Elise Hogan ’19

Cristle Ike ’19
Dede Rattray ’19
Tad Scheibe ’19

Bobbi Cooke ’20
Katerina Kourpas ’20

Ginger Mullins ’20

Emilia Santianni ’20
Stephanie Tanoh ’20
Bwembya Tembo ’20

Zadoc Bond ’21
Nick Lilley ’21

Yash Patel ’21
Theo Taylor ’21

Sonal Bhatia ’22
Adelaide Dixon ’22

Domenica Iturralde ’22
Anna Kabler ’22
Pati Lunsford ’22
Pearl Mallick ’22

Emily Murphy ’22
Aunyae Romeo ’22
Caroline Sahs ’22

Gizelle Sempertegui ’22
Tracy Yuan ’22
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Andrean Ensemble

Sunday, May 12   •   10:45 a.m.   •   Engelhard Hall

Quinn Kerrane
Director

VOCALISTS
Austin Brannan ‘19
Althea Clarke ‘19

Lilly Egan ‘19
Sofie Neil ‘19

Davis Scott ‘19
Augie Segger ‘19

Lucy Dai ‘20
Lila Feldman ‘20
William Liu ‘20

Emilia Santianni ‘20
Dante Soriano ‘20

Ellie Beams ‘21
Madeline Birknes ‘21
Christine Chen ‘21

Cole Kay ‘21
Gigi Palacios ‘21

Owen Schneider ‘21
Zach Sheppard ‘21
Heleah Soulati ‘21

Theo Taylor ‘21
Nina Zimmerman ‘21



This publication was printed on paper with recycled content.  
When you are finished with this publication, please pass it on  

or dispose of it in an environmentally responsible way.





ST. ANDREW’S SCHOOL
350 Noxontown Road

Middletown, Delaware 19709
(302) 378-9511

www.standrews-de.org


